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Tiroler Hallenmeisterschaften im Schwimmen 2023
Innsbruck, 24. - 26.2.2023

Wettkampf 21 Frauen, 200m Freistil offene Klasse
25.02.2023 Protokoll
Punkte: FINA 2022

Rang RT Zeit Pkt. 50m 100m 150m 200m

Schüler I / AK9

1. Themel Amelie 2014 WSV St. Johann in Tirol+0,47 4:02.68 93 51.40 1:03.84 1:02.32 1:05.12
2. Geiler Hannah 2014 SC IKB Innsbruck 4:18.16 78 57.40 1:09.14 1:08.98 1:02.64
3. Weisser Lisa 2015 Tiroler Wassersportverein 4:24.46 72 58.84 1:10.08 1:07.84 1:07.70
4. Siebert Theresa 2014 Tiroler Wassersportverein 4:50.39 54 1:01.63 1:16.51 1:16.17 1:16.08

Schüler II / AK10

1. Zangerl Leni 2013 SC IKB Innsbruck 3:21.71 163 43.28 51.56 53.67 53.20
2. Holluschek Elisabeth 2013 Tiroler Wassersportverein 3:31.08 142 48.60 54.84 56.78 50.86
3. Canigova Sofia 2013 WSV St. Johann in Tirol 3:35.33 134 48.07 57.30 54.13 55.83
4. Feichtner Sophie 2013 SC IKB Innsbruck 3:42.19 122 50.14 58.50 59.16 54.39
5. Troppmair Eva 2013 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,78 3:46.05 116 49.36 1:00.50 1:03.25 52.94
6. Pachner Sophia 2013 Tiroler Wassersportverein 3:57.87 99 48.92 1:01.96 1:04.41 1:02.58
7. Trainer Elina 2013 Tri-X Kufstein 4:05.76 90 55.75 1:04.82 1:05.54 59.65
8. Seiwald Mara 2013 WSV St. Johann in Tirol+0,79 4:08.41 87 52.03 1:03.87 1:07.58 1:04.93
9. Raneburger Sophie 2013 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,73 4:13.62 82 57.76 1:05.14 1:06.37 1:04.35

Schüler III / AK11

1. Turanovic Amelie 2012 SU citynet Hall in Tirol+0,71 2:40.57 324 37.79 41.87 42.56 38.35
2. Alfarei Linda 2012 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,68 2:42.78 311 36.06 43.01 43.45 40.26
3. Diculescu Maria-Izabela 2012 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,61 3:03.02 218 40.82 48.63 48.64 44.93
4. Weisser Lena 2012 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,58 3:11.82 190 42.97 51.07 51.06 46.72
5. Knepper Ann-Lea 2012 SC Wörgl +0,84 3:18.54 171 42.85 52.99 53.07 49.63
6. Sukopf Emilie 2012 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,61 3:20.96 165 44.72 52.38 53.69 50.17
7. Gutleben Hannah 2012 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,94 3:22.00 162 46.80 52.29 54.36 48.55
8. Michalczuk Maja 2012 SU citynet Hall in Tirol+0,63 3:25.84 153 45.37 53.87 54.31 52.29
9. Tellian Lea 2012 Tiroler Wassersportverein 3:27.64 149 46.87 52.02 55.28 53.47

10. Leonhartsberger Carla 2012 Tiroler Wassersportverein 3:33.50 137 47.14 55.70 56.30 54.36
11. Hauser Lena 2012 WSV St. Johann in Tirol 3:40.34 125 49.91 56.76 58.68 54.99
12. Wintersteller Lilli 2012 Tiroler Wassersportverein 3:46.82 115 46.20 56.50 1:01.55 1:02.57
13. Heinsch Paulin 2012 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,64 4:02.91 93 52.23 1:02.35 1:04.09 1:04.24
14. Witsch Melina 2012 Tiroler Wassersportverein 4:10.92 84 55.58 1:07.35 1:08.09 59.90

Schüler IV / AK12

1. Brenner Marlies 2011 WSV St. Johann in Tirol+0,67 2:33.27 372 34.78 38.98 40.78 38.73
2. Gnemmi Claire 2011 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,66 2:38.70 335 36.17 40.67 42.69 39.17
3. Schweitzer Alissa 2011 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,57 2:44.21 303 37.70 42.89 42.49 41.13
4. Seissl Klara 2011 Tri-X Kufstein +0,88 2:57.58 239 38.83 45.14 51.76 41.85
5. Rubey Olivia 2011 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,76 3:02.34 221 41.15 47.77 48.20 45.22
6. Eisendle Aurelia 2011 SC IKB Innsbruck +1,09 3:06.24 207 42.22 48.02 49.29 46.71
7. Fagschlunger Lisa 2011 SC Wörgl +1,02 3:14.07 183 45.49 45.93 51.68 50.97
8. Impronta Livia 2011 SK Zirl +0,81 3:40.43 125 48.74 58.76 58.20 54.73
9. Puffing Victoria 2011 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,88 3:58.84 98 54.50 1:02.98 1:04.08 57.28

Jugend I / AK13

1. Mihurko Antonia 2010 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,72 2:22.68 462 32.31 36.21 37.40 36.76
2. Troppmair Emma 2010 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,83 2:24.20 447 32.17 36.65 38.21 37.17
3. Kaindl Lotta 2010 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,63 2:25.38 436 32.97 37.38 38.77 36.26
4. Monz Nora 2010 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,94 2:33.50 371 35.22 39.00 40.45 38.83
5. Guth Armella 2010 SU citynet Hall in Tirol+0,92 2:34.70 362 34.62 39.69 41.07 39.32
6. Trenkwalder Mia 2010 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,80 2:39.11 333 34.83 41.54 42.07 40.67
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Tiroler Hallenmeisterschaften im Schwimmen 2023
Innsbruck, 24. - 26.2.2023

Wettkampf 21, Mädchen, 200m Freistil, Jugend I / AK13

Rang RT Zeit Pkt. 50m 100m 150m 200m

7. Brunner Zoe 2010 SU citynet Hall in Tirol+0,71 2:42.13 314 38.65 42.54 41.74 39.20
8. Pergher Greta 2010 SU citynet Hall in Tirol+0,82 2:44.49 301 37.55 41.75 43.87 41.32
9. Koller Kim 2010 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,81 2:47.46 285 38.68 42.97 43.32 42.49

10. Roth Sara 2010 Tri-X Kufstein +0,66 2:59.47 232 39.32 46.40 48.89 44.86
11. Schatz Sofia 2010 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,62 3:02.93 219 39.96 47.49 48.12 47.36
12. Rotter Elena 2010 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,60 3:05.67 209 40.29 47.32 49.49 48.57
13. Beiten Anna 2010 SU Osttirol +0,87 3:10.87 193 40.32 48.41 51.92 50.22
14. Lobenwein Ida 2010 SU citynet Hall in Tirol+0,73 3:15.57 179 42.76 50.88 53.70 48.23
15. Blaukovitsch Maria 2010 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,74 3:19.87 168 42.13 51.56 55.18 51.00
16. Ascher Luisa 2010 SC Wörgl 3:47.92 113 47.60 58.34 1:01.71 1:00.27

Jugend II / AK14

1. Schweitzer Elina 2009 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,80 2:18.30 507 32.75 36.00 36.26 33.29
2. Walder Lilith 2009 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,76 2:18.76 502 32.97 35.44 35.81 34.54
3. Brenner Sissi 2009 WSV St. Johann in Tirol+0,74 2:18.77 502 32.34 35.69 36.03 34.71
4. Erharter Mia 2009 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,76 2:23.48 454 32.75 36.83 37.67 36.23
5. Sailer Mona 2009 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,47 2:27.43 418 34.06 37.57 38.71 37.09
6. Pomaroli Anna 2009 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,80 2:29.20 404 34.24 37.37 39.11 38.48
7. Turanovic Alina 2009 SU citynet Hall in Tirol+0,78 2:40.54 324 37.63 41.77 43.12 38.02
8. Panzl Lena 2009 SU Osttirol +0,93 2:46.02 293 36.61 42.04 44.33 43.04
9. Eichholzer Marie 2009 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,63 2:57.07 241 39.57 45.54 47.71 44.25

10. Nagler Sophia 2009 SK Zirl +0,66 3:00.85 226 40.86 45.63 48.15 46.21
11. Fagschlunger Antonia 2009 SC Wörgl +1,05 3:01.11 225 40.69 44.73 48.44 47.25
12. Ambrosi Elena 2009 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,68 3:17.35 174 38.43 49.20 53.69 56.03
13. Raffelsberger Elisabeth 2009 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,79 3:17.76 173 39.55 50.72 54.32 53.17

Jugend III / AK15

1. Zoller Lea 2008 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,78 2:17.83 512 31.98 34.99 36.10 34.76
2. Pabst Lisa 2008 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,79 2:20.68 482 32.89 35.36 36.07 36.36
3. Schwarz Lena 2008 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,77 2:23.03 458 32.50 36.25 38.42 35.86
4. Reister Olivia 2008 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,59 2:32.64 377 34.77 38.51 39.97 39.39
5. Riepler Theresa 2008 SU Osttirol +0,76 2:36.99 346 36.11 40.02 41.91 38.95
6. Oefner Lea 2008 SK Zirl +0,63 2:45.68 295 36.93 41.60 44.51 42.64
7. Hochfilzer Marah 2008 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,63 2:47.09 287 36.84 42.07 44.48 43.70
8. Yorulmaz Yaren 2008 SU citynet Hall in Tirol+0,80 2:50.02 273 38.39 43.49 44.87 43.27

Junioren

1. Eder Maria 2007 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,79 2:05.32 681 29.58 32.09 32.42 31.23
2. Huys Tabea 2005 Make It Happen Swim+0,77 2:06.96 655 29.30 32.06 32.76 32.84
3. Langhofer Miriam 2006 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,77 2:07.49 647 29.38 31.78 33.21 33.12
4. Plattner Sara 2005 SU citynet Hall in Tirol+0,82 2:10.36 605 30.40 32.97 33.58 33.41
5. Wappler Emma 2006 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,71 2:12.05 582 31.08 33.59 34.10 33.28
6. Niederacher Paula 2006 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,64 2:12.63 575 30.39 33.61 34.86 33.77
7. Fuchs Leonie 2006 WSV St. Johann in Tirol+0,80 2:19.37 495 31.72 35.73 36.49 35.43
8. Oberhofer Zoe 2007 Make It Happen Swim+0,80 2:25.79 433 32.93 36.80 38.43 37.63
9. Eichholzer Sophie 2007 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,62 2:29.44 402 33.48 37.56 39.71 38.69

10. Peer Luzie 2005 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,92 2:30.84 391 33.43 38.33 39.99 39.09
11. Edlinger Sofie 2007 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,66 2:31.02 389 34.40 38.67 39.22 38.73
12. Tröber Lorena 2006 Tri-X Kufstein +0,77 2:42.07 315 35.40 40.75 43.74 42.18
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Tiroler Hallenmeisterschaften im Schwimmen 2023
Innsbruck, 24. - 26.2.2023

Wettkampf 21, Frauen, 200m Freistil

Allgemeine Klasse

1. Eder Maria 2007 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,79 2:05.32 681 29.58 32.09 32.42 31.23
2. Huys Tabea 2005 Make It Happen Swim+0,77 2:06.96 655 29.30 32.06 32.76 32.84
3. Langhofer Miriam 2006 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,77 2:07.49 647 29.38 31.78 33.21 33.12
4. Plattner Sara 2005 SU citynet Hall in Tirol+0,82 2:10.36 605 30.40 32.97 33.58 33.41
5. Wappler Emma 2006 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,71 2:12.05 582 31.08 33.59 34.10 33.28
6. Niederacher Paula 2006 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,64 2:12.63 575 30.39 33.61 34.86 33.77
7. Zoller Lea 2008 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,78 2:17.83 512 31.98 34.99 36.10 34.76
8. Schweitzer Elina 2009 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,80 2:18.30 507 32.75 36.00 36.26 33.29
9. Walder Lilith 2009 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,76 2:18.76 502 32.97 35.44 35.81 34.54

10. Brenner Sissi 2009 WSV St. Johann in Tirol+0,74 2:18.77 502 32.34 35.69 36.03 34.71
11. Hauser Leonie 2004 SU Osttirol +0,82 2:18.89 500 31.74 35.77 36.20 35.18
12. Fuchs Leonie 2006 WSV St. Johann in Tirol+0,80 2:19.37 495 31.72 35.73 36.49 35.43
13. Pabst Lisa 2008 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,79 2:20.68 482 32.89 35.36 36.07 36.36
14. Mihurko Antonia 2010 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,72 2:22.68 462 32.31 36.21 37.40 36.76
15. Schwarz Lena 2008 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,77 2:23.03 458 32.50 36.25 38.42 35.86
16. Erharter Mia 2009 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,76 2:23.48 454 32.75 36.83 37.67 36.23
17. Troppmair Emma 2010 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,83 2:24.20 447 32.17 36.65 38.21 37.17
18. Kaindl Lotta 2010 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,63 2:25.38 436 32.97 37.38 38.77 36.26
19. Oberhofer Zoe 2007 Make It Happen Swim+0,80 2:25.79 433 32.93 36.80 38.43 37.63
20. Sailer Mona 2009 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,47 2:27.43 418 34.06 37.57 38.71 37.09
21. Pomaroli Anna 2009 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,80 2:29.20 404 34.24 37.37 39.11 38.48
22. Eichholzer Sophie 2007 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,62 2:29.44 402 33.48 37.56 39.71 38.69
23. Peer Luzie 2005 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,92 2:30.84 391 33.43 38.33 39.99 39.09
24. Edlinger Sofie 2007 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,66 2:31.02 389 34.40 38.67 39.22 38.73
25. Reister Olivia 2008 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,59 2:32.64 377 34.77 38.51 39.97 39.39
26. Monz Nora 2010 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,94 2:33.50 371 35.22 39.00 40.45 38.83
27. Guth Armella 2010 SU citynet Hall in Tirol+0,92 2:34.70 362 34.62 39.69 41.07 39.32
28. Riepler Theresa 2008 SU Osttirol +0,76 2:36.99 346 36.11 40.02 41.91 38.95
29. Fritz Chiara 2000 SC IKB Innsbruck +0,73 2:37.10 346 35.35 39.40 41.67 40.68
30. Trenkwalder Mia 2010 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,80 2:39.11 333 34.83 41.54 42.07 40.67
31. Turanovic Alina 2009 SU citynet Hall in Tirol+0,78 2:40.54 324 37.63 41.77 43.12 38.02
32. Tröber Lorena 2006 Tri-X Kufstein +0,77 2:42.07 315 35.40 40.75 43.74 42.18
33. Brunner Zoe 2010 SU citynet Hall in Tirol+0,71 2:42.13 314 38.65 42.54 41.74 39.20
34. Pergher Greta 2010 SU citynet Hall in Tirol+0,82 2:44.49 301 37.55 41.75 43.87 41.32
35. Oefner Lea 2008 SK Zirl +0,63 2:45.68 295 36.93 41.60 44.51 42.64
36. Panzl Lena 2009 SU Osttirol +0,93 2:46.02 293 36.61 42.04 44.33 43.04
37. Hochfilzer Marah 2008 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,63 2:47.09 287 36.84 42.07 44.48 43.70
38. Koller Kim 2010 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,81 2:47.46 285 38.68 42.97 43.32 42.49
39. Yorulmaz Yaren 2008 SU citynet Hall in Tirol+0,80 2:50.02 273 38.39 43.49 44.87 43.27
40. Eichholzer Marie 2009 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,63 2:57.07 241 39.57 45.54 47.71 44.25
41. Roth Sara 2010 Tri-X Kufstein +0,66 2:59.47 232 39.32 46.40 48.89 44.86
42. Nagler Sophia 2009 SK Zirl +0,66 3:00.85 226 40.86 45.63 48.15 46.21
43. Fagschlunger Antonia 2009 SC Wörgl +1,05 3:01.11 225 40.69 44.73 48.44 47.25
44. Schatz Sofia 2010 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,62 3:02.93 219 39.96 47.49 48.12 47.36
45. Rotter Elena 2010 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,60 3:05.67 209 40.29 47.32 49.49 48.57
46. Beiten Anna 2010 SU Osttirol +0,87 3:10.87 193 40.32 48.41 51.92 50.22
47. Lobenwein Ida 2010 SU citynet Hall in Tirol+0,73 3:15.57 179 42.76 50.88 53.70 48.23
48. Ambrosi Elena 2009 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,68 3:17.35 174 38.43 49.20 53.69 56.03
49. Raffelsberger Elisabeth 2009 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,79 3:17.76 173 39.55 50.72 54.32 53.17
50. Blaukovitsch Maria 2010 Tiroler Wassersportverein+0,74 3:19.87 168 42.13 51.56 55.18 51.00
51. Ascher Luisa 2010 SC Wörgl 3:47.92 113 47.60 58.34 1:01.71 1:00.27


